
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of January 12, 2017: $153,421.81
2. BPU Claims of January 12, 2017: $595,096.89
3. Payroll of January 12, 2017: $101,461.01

B. City Council Minutes of January 9, 2017
C. 4th Quarter 2016 Public Safety Department Reports
D. F.A.I.R. Committee Minutes of November 14, 2016

VI. Communications/Petitions

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business

X. New Business
A. Purchase of BPU Utility Poles from Bell Lumber & Pole Company in the amount of

$25,281.00
B. DART Service Animal and Portable Oxygen and Respirator Policies
C. Tentative Budgeting Schedule, Budget Priorities Discussion and Resolution

XI. Miscellaneous/Reports
A. Board/Commission Re-Appointments

1. Mr. Carl “Bud” Heinowski to the Shade Tree Commission
2. Ms. Darnella LoPresto to the Election Commission
3. Ms. Jean Porter to the Election Commission
4. Ms. Juli Yoder to the Election Commission

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment

January 23, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 01/12/2017 05:31 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/31/2016 - 01/12/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76754
767543,000.00 01/06/17JAN 2017FIRE INSURANCE 82 E. SHARP STMARTIN N MILLERDUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GO101-000.000-230.000

3,000.00 Total For Check 76754

Check 76755
76755463.09 01/09/1737764FUEL DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

463.09 Total For Check 76755

Check 76756
7675665.00 01/12/1717INV000223LED STRIP LIGHTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

65.00 Total For Check 76756

Check 76757
76757695.00 01/12/17SPRING 201725TH ANNUAL MPSI INSTITUTE REGISTRAPWA MICHIGAN CHAPTER TRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000

695.00 Total For Check 76757

Check 76758
76758245.00 01/12/1704120491 RED BULLARD PX HELMET W/FACESHIELDARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7675815.53 01/12/1704120491 RED BULLARD PX HELMET W/FACESHIELDARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

260.53 Total For Check 76758

Check 76759
7675915.00 01/12/1714-897113MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7675915.00 01/12/1714-889614MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7675918.85 01/12/1714-904748MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7675920.10 01/12/1714-889615CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICE 12/27/16ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7675920.10 01/12/1714-904749CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICE 01/10/17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7675925.60 01/12/1714-889613RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7675925.60 01/12/1714-897112RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7675930.16 01/12/1714-889613RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7675930.16 01/12/1714-897112RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7675931.87 01/12/1714-892561LIBRARY FLOOR MATS DEL 12-29-16ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7675910.32 01/12/1714-889613RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7675910.32 01/12/1714-897112RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7675920.04 01/12/1714-889613RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7675920.04 01/12/1714-897112RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

293.16 Total For Check 76759

Check 76760
76760(327.00)01/12/172017500691088 MUSIC LICENSE FEEASCAPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
76760341.00 01/12/172017500691088 MUSIC LICENSE FEEASCAPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

14.00 Total For Check 76760

Check 76761
767612,669.00 01/12/17HILLMI16001-1EARLY LITERACY STATIONAWE ACQUISITION, INCSUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY GR271-790.000-726.003

2,669.00 Total For Check 76761

Check 76762
7676288.79 01/12/172032527917DECEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

88.79 Total For Check 76762

Check 76763
76763342.00 01/12/179434308ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 2017BMICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

342.00 Total For Check 76763

Check 76764
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/31/2016 - 01/12/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76764
767641,302.73 01/12/17DEC 2016PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7676415.49 01/12/17DEC 2016PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
76764268.27 01/12/17DEC 2016PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000

1,586.49 Total For Check 76764

Check 76765
76765140.83 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
76765162.50 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7676565.00 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
767653,087.50 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
76765483.28 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
76765111.76 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
76765308.30 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
76765238.33 01/12/179 OF 12MONTHLY MOWING COSTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,597.50 Total For Check 76765

Check 76766
76766385.00 01/12/171055430-INPARTS INSTALLED ON BREATHNG AIR COBREATHING AIR SYSTEMSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7676610.00 01/12/171055430-INPARTS INSTALLED ON BREATHNG AIR COBREATHING AIR SYSTEMSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
767667.50 01/12/171055430-INPARTS INSTALLED ON BREATHNG AIR COBREATHING AIR SYSTEMSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7676614.00 01/12/171055430-INPARTS INSTALLED ON BREATHNG AIR COBREATHING AIR SYSTEMSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7676614.00 01/12/171055430-INPARTS INSTALLED ON BREATHNG AIR COBREATHING AIR SYSTEMSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

430.50 Total For Check 76766

Check 76767
76767324.00 01/12/17994382NS WASHED SANDCARR BROTHERS & SON IINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

324.00 Total For Check 76767

Check 76768
76768112.50 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7676850.00 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
76768125.00 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
76768150.00 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7676824.95 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
76768192.00 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
767687.50 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7676825.00 01/12/1722203DECATUR - GENESIS-II SELECT SERIAL CENTRAL SERVICE CENTEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000

686.95 Total For Check 76768

Check 76769
7676926.00 01/12/17348676VOTING DAY DELIVERYCHECKER RECORDSLODGING AND MEALS            101-191.000-862.000
7676926.00 01/12/17348676VOTING DAY DELIVERYCHECKER RECORDSLODGING AND MEALS            101-191.000-862.000
7676941.50 01/12/17348676VOTING DAY DELIVERYCHECKER RECORDSLODGING AND MEALS            101-191.000-862.000
7676925.00 01/12/17348676VOTING DAY DELIVERYCHECKER RECORDSLODGING AND MEALS            101-191.000-862.000

118.50 Total For Check 76769

Check 76770
76770185.00 01/12/176011SIMPLY HERSCHESTEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

185.00 Total For Check 76770

Check 76771
7677125.97 01/12/17351750348CLEANING CHEM DISP AND MATERIALCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 76771

Check 76772
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DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/31/2016 - 01/12/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76772
7677234.00 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
767724.50 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
767723.46 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
76772235.00 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
767722.62 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767723.97 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767723.21 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767723.77 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767723.40 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767726.80 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7677212.45 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
767723.40 01/12/17DEC 2016REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASHCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000

316.58 Total For Check 76772

Check 76773
76773405.00 01/12/17501124088RESERVATION - APWA - MPSI INSTITUE COMFORT INNLODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000

405.00 Total For Check 76773

Check 76774
7677448.30 01/12/17440231 INDEX INSERTSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7677450.80 01/12/17440139LEGAL FOLDERS/STICKY NOTES/HANGING CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7677417.99 01/12/17440139LEGAL FOLDERS/STICKY NOTES/HANGING CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7677413.83 01/12/17440139LEGAL FOLDERS/STICKY NOTES/HANGING CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
76774127.25 01/12/17281666COPIER LEASE DECEMBER 2017CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7677430.00 01/12/17579823TIME CARDSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

288.17 Total For Check 76774

Check 76775
76775297.12 01/12/17EXECUIN20199USDA GRANT - DOUBLE CELL PANORAMA DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONSCAPITAL OUTLAY               101-301.000-970.000
7677511.40 01/12/17EXECUIN20199USDA GRANT - DOUBLE CELL PANORAMA DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONSCAPITAL OUTLAY               101-301.000-970.000

308.52 Total For Check 76775

Check 76776
7677640.00 01/12/176897MOP & BUFF DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 76776

Check 76777
7677794.38 01/12/170154930BLACK TAPE, NUTS, SCREWSELECTRICAL TERMINAL ISUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

94.38 Total For Check 76777

Check 76778
7677866.85 01/12/17MIJON62376BOLTSFASTENALVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

66.85 Total For Check 76778

Check 76779
767799,000.00 01/12/1744979 STATE ST ENGINEERING SERVICESFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000
767792,145.00 01/12/1744979 STATE ST ENGINEERING SERVICESFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000
7677913,070.00 01/12/1744980 GARDEN & MEAD ENGINEERING SERVICESFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

24,215.00 Total For Check 76779

Check 76780
7678029.99 01/12/17C226264 RADIANT HEATERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7678010.48 01/12/17C224791 KNIFE, JOINT COMPOUND (C.H.)GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7678017.98 01/12/17A134648OUTDOOR WALL FIXTUREGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767805.97 01/12/17A134908 4PK HALOGEN BULB/WALL FIXTURE/FASTGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76780
767808.99 01/12/17A134908 4PK HALOGEN BULB/WALL FIXTURE/FASTGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767801.20 01/12/17A134908 4PK HALOGEN BULB/WALL FIXTURE/FASTGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767802.88 01/12/17A134908 4PK HALOGEN BULB/WALL FIXTURE/FASTGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767801.32 01/12/17A135086 FASTENERS & ANCHORS/ZINC HINGEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767800.39 01/12/17A135086 FASTENERS & ANCHORS/ZINC HINGEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767805.49 01/12/17A135086 FASTENERS & ANCHORS/ZINC HINGEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767800.40 01/12/17A135086 FASTENERS & ANCHORS/ZINC HINGEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767800.44 01/12/17A135086 FASTENERS & ANCHORS/ZINC HINGEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
767802.29 01/12/17C223116HANDLE BRACE/BULBS/HARDWARE/TAPEREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767803.79 01/12/17C223116HANDLE BRACE/BULBS/HARDWARE/TAPEREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7678011.79 01/12/17C223116HANDLE BRACE/BULBS/HARDWARE/TAPEREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767807.29 01/12/17C223116HANDLE BRACE/BULBS/HARDWARE/TAPEREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767803.99 01/12/17C223116HANDLE BRACE/BULBS/HARDWARE/TAPEREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7678041.49 01/12/17C225017 TAMPER (DPS)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

156.17 Total For Check 76780

Check 76781
76781351.48 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7678139.28 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
767811,349.10 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781160.28 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781102.04 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781193.44 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
767818.80 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7678154.08 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781175.23 01/12/17439546SUSPENSION SPRINGS/NUTS/UBOLTS/PINHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781435.88 01/12/17439552HANGER SPRINGS/SUSPENSION SHACKLEHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781167.15 01/12/17439552HANGER SPRINGS/SUSPENSION SHACKLEHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7678126.00 01/12/17439552HANGER SPRINGS/SUSPENSION SHACKLEHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76781144.09 01/12/17439552HANGER SPRINGS/SUSPENSION SHACKLEHALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

3,206.85 Total For Check 76781

Check 76782
7678219.00 01/12/17102815WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7678219.00 01/12/17102524WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
767825.00 01/12/17102524WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
76782(5.00)01/12/17102524WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
767829.50 01/12/17102815WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

47.50 Total For Check 76782

Check 76783
76783100.00 01/12/172017ANNUAL FIREARMS RANGE FEEHILLSDALE COUNTY SHERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 76783

Check 76784
7678480.25 01/12/17108148 PETITION TO APPEAL CLSSFDHILLSDALE DAILY NEWSPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000
76784233.55 01/12/17NOV 201611/04/16 NOV LEAF COLLECTION ADHILLSDALE DAILY NEWSPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-441.000-905.000

313.80 Total For Check 76784

Check 76785
76785181.89 01/12/17JAN 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
76785369.42 01/12/17JAN 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7678512.69 01/12/17JAN 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

564.00 Total For Check 76785



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/9Page: 01/12/2017 05:31 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/31/2016 - 01/12/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC
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Check 76786
767861,080.00 01/12/1710/31/16FOD - FERTILIZING IN OCTOBERHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,080.00 Total For Check 76786

Check 76787
76787150.00 01/12/171001241051IACP - ACTIVE MEMBER 01-JAN-2017 TINTER ASSOC OF CHIEFS DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000

150.00 Total For Check 76787

Check 76788
76788100.00 01/12/171125372017 MEMBERSHIP - JASON BLAKEINTERNATIONAL MUNICIPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000

100.00 Total For Check 76788

Check 76789
7678971.52 01/12/17PC001288109DOT FORMS & STICKERS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE SUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
76789153.00 01/12/17PC001287828GREEN STROBE LT JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76789177.30 01/12/17PC001287953GRN STROBE LT, FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

401.82 Total For Check 76789

Check 76790
76790902.40 01/12/17185932ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
76790239.40 01/12/17185932ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
76790141.00 01/12/17185932ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000

1,282.80 Total For Check 76790

Check 76791
767914.99 01/12/17103928TOLIET BOWL CLNR/DISINFECTANT SPRAMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7679113.58 01/12/17103928TOLIET BOWL CLNR/DISINFECTANT SPRAMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767917.98 01/12/17103928TOLIET BOWL CLNR/DISINFECTANT SPRAMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7679111.92 01/12/17103928TOLIET BOWL CLNR/DISINFECTANT SPRAMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

38.47 Total For Check 76791

Check 76792
7679238,049.93 01/12/17591-8128949STATE ST RESURFACING PROJECT 12625MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

38,049.93 Total For Check 76792

Check 76793
7679370.00 01/12/1701-14-17TRAINING SEMINARMUNICIPAL CLERKS OF ITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-215.000-861.000

70.00 Total For Check 76793

Check 76794
7679431.45 01/12/17NT-6407KEYBOARD/MOUSE (ASSESSING) - SHIPPNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
76794339.99 01/12/17NT-6403 FAILED UPS ON PHONE SYSTEM NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
767948.04 01/12/17NT-6407KEYBOARD/MOUSE (ASSESSING) - SHIPPNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
767942.73 01/12/17NT-6407KEYBOARD/MOUSE (ASSESSING) - SHIPPNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

382.21 Total For Check 76794

Check 76795
76795449.32 01/12/1785FUEL CHARGESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
767959,272.50 01/12/1786GROUNDS MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
767953,166.66 01/12/1787AIRPORT MANAGEMENT JAN 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

12,888.48 Total For Check 76795

Check 76796
767964.09 01/12/171199942  WIRE BRUSH/SHANK/6PC SCRAPER/AIR SPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767963.39 01/12/171199942  WIRE BRUSH/SHANK/6PC SCRAPER/AIR SPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
767967.83 01/12/171199942  WIRE BRUSH/SHANK/6PC SCRAPER/AIR SPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
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Check 76796
767965.29 01/12/171200987WIRE BRUSH/SHANK/6PC SCRAPER/AIR SPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7679632.18 01/12/171200914 WIPER BLADES (DART #62)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
76796124.29 01/12/171199879 12 V BATTERY (#2-9)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76796156.86 01/12/171199840 BRAKE PADS PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76796(139.77)01/12/171199989RTRN BRAKE PADS, LUBE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7679621.34 01/12/171200074 MOUNTING BRACKET, SWTCH (#7)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7679694.66 01/12/171200133 HYD HOSE & FITTINGS (#42)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76796(14.19)01/12/171197686RTRN SOLENOID PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76796290.78 01/12/171200558 12V BATTERY (#39)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7679697.39 01/12/171200609 12 V BATTERY (#39)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7679616.18 01/12/171200513 MOUNTING BRACKET (#9)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

700.32 Total For Check 76796

Check 76797
767972,660.56 01/12/1721734R/R TRANSMISSIONPHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

2,660.56 Total For Check 76797

Check 76798
7679844.88 01/12/17233368GAS CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 76798

Check 76799
7679951.75 01/12/171180377150DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7679930.00 01/12/171080270446AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7679941.25 01/12/171080377150AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7679910.00 01/12/171080304869REPLACEMENT CD P24628RANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

133.00 Total For Check 76799

Check 76800
76800309.34 01/12/170249-005353321AIRPORT DUMPSTER MONTHLY CHARGESREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
76800197.76 01/12/170249-0053533594 YARD DUMPSTER RENTALREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

507.10 Total For Check 76800

Check 76801
768012,185.00 01/12/173979LABOR/MILEAGE/SHOP SUPPLIES FOR SURALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76801100.00 01/12/173979LABOR/MILEAGE/SHOP SUPPLIES FOR SURALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
76801112.50 01/12/173979LABOR/MILEAGE/SHOP SUPPLIES FOR SURALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

2,397.50 Total For Check 76801

Check 76802
7680226.25 01/12/172016 EQUIP2016 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEDUSTIN SIMSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

26.25 Total For Check 76802

Check 76803
7680345.00 01/12/171086FLOWER ARRANGEMENTSSMITH'S FLOWERSMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTIO101-175.000-955.025
7680320.00 01/12/17806FRESH FLOWERS MEDC MEETINGSMITH'S FLOWERSSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

65.00 Total For Check 76803

Check 76804
7680487.80 01/12/17156161CHAIN SAW CHAINSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

87.80 Total For Check 76804

Check 76805
768058.00 01/12/17167847PINSSTILLWELL FORD MERCURVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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Check 76805
8.00 Total For Check 76805

Check 76806
7680679.74 01/12/17SU1747 DEC 2016DRY CLEANINGSUD-Z DRY CLEANERSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

79.74 Total For Check 76806

Check 76807
7680725.00 01/12/17807352 DEC 2016ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

25.00 Total For Check 76807

Check 76808
76808241.55 01/12/17C485244 BOLT - MOTORTRUCK & TRAILER SPECIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

241.55 Total For Check 76808

Check 76809
76809371.91 01/12/17DEC 2016CHAINS, RAZOR BLADES, BAR OIL, COITSC STORESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
768096.87 01/12/17DEC 2016CHAINS, RAZOR BLADES, BAR OIL, COITSC STORESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
76809(20.00)01/12/17DEC 2016CHAINS, RAZOR BLADES, BAR OIL, COITSC STORESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
76809101.74 01/12/17DEC 2016CHAINS, RAZOR BLADES, BAR OIL, COITSC STORESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

460.52 Total For Check 76809

Check 76810
7681034.00 01/12/1782949284BLUE SHOE COVERS SIZE 12-15ULINESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7681013.89 01/12/1782949284BLUE SHOE COVERS SIZE 12-15ULINESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

47.89 Total For Check 76810

Check 76811
7681138.55 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7681141.76 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7681116.06 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7681132.13 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
768116.43 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
76811179.90 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7681138.55 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
768116.43 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
76811102.80 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7681125.70 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7681119.28 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
768116.43 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-500.000-801.000
7681132.13 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-500.000-801.000
7681112.85 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
768116.41 01/12/172216TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1.1.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000
768115.13 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000
76811115.65 01/12/172255TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1.8.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

686.19 Total For Check 76811

Check 76812
76812160.04 01/12/179777955898NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 76812

Check 76813
7681334.23 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISAMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTIO101-175.000-955.025
76813177.76 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISAMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTIO101-175.000-955.025
7681386.67 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISASUPPLIES                     101-219.000-726.000
7681362.00 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
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Check 76813
7681316.70 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
76813127.03 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
76813178.98 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7681349.99 01/12/17DEC 2016DEPART CHARGESVISASUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000

733.36 Total For Check 76813

Check 76814
76814326.38 01/12/17DEC 2016DECEMBER 2016 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
768141,019.62 01/12/17DEC 2016DECEMBER 2016 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
768142,556.07 01/12/17DEC 2016DECEMBER 2016 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
768141,634.02 01/12/17DEC 2016DECEMBER 2016 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

5,536.09 Total For Check 76814

Check 76815
76815229.86 01/12/1760561ST QUARTER OVERDRIVE JAN-MAR 2017WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

229.86 Total For Check 76815

Check 77
7710,940.46 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
771,676.34 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
77417.54 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
77522.53 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
77432.06 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
7718,941.85 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
772,892.79 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
77208.01 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
77244.86 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
77618.15 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
77308.01 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
77262.54 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
77229.13 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
77252.00 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
77232.88 01/12/17DEC 2016MERS CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

38,179.15 Total For Check 77
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74,019.34 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
678.58 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
332.69 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
323.50 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
185.00 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

4,166.58 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
62,264.93 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

12.69 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK
1,549.26 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

439.65 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
9,216.71 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

232.88 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

153,421.81 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 1
1(247.46)01/12/17*746385CREDITJONESVILLE LUMBERMAINTENANCE - WELL #1591-543.000-930.100
125.35 01/12/17746324JONESVILLE LUMBERMAINTENANCE - WELL #1591-543.000-930.100
125.62 01/12/17747494MAINT WELL #1JONESVILLE LUMBERMAINTENANCE - WELL #1591-543.000-930.100
18.81 01/12/17750968TREATED POSTJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

(187.68)Total For Check 1

Check 1024
1024367,636.50 01/12/17120916PROFESSIONAL SERVICESLD DOCSA ASSOCIATES, CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PRO590-000.000-158.000

367,636.50 Total For Check 1024

Check 1025
10251,624.50 01/12/1700476307PROFESSIONAL SERVICESPSICONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

1,624.50 Total For Check 1025

Check 67318
6731862.50 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6731812.50 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6731831.25 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
673186.25 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6731831.25 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
673186.25 01/12/17192137OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67318

Check 67319
67319214.00 01/12/1742187-106FIBER MAINTENANCEACDCONSTRUCTION WORK IN PRO582-000.000-158.000

214.00 Total For Check 67319

Check 67320
67320(200.00)01/12/17SCL 10015447CREDITALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
67320700.30 01/12/17SLS 10054300CHLORINE/SULFUR DIOXIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
673202,370.40 01/12/17SLS 10054235FERROUS CHLORIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLOR590-547.000-727.600
67320678.00 01/12/17SLS 10054300CHLORINE/SULFUR DIOXIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700

3,548.70 Total For Check 67320

Check 67321
67321102.84 01/12/1716INV052899SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
6732133.55 01/12/1716INV052257SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6732136.70 01/12/1716INV052674TEMP WIREAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6732121.16 01/12/1716INV051364SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67321179.77 01/12/1716INV052169SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67321119.52 01/12/1716INV052151SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6732119.58 01/12/1716INV054425SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6732113.97 01/12/1716INV054094FILTERSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6732115.97 01/12/1716INV055901SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6732113.05 01/12/1716INV052673SUPPLIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000

556.11 Total For Check 67321

Check 67322
6732220,900.97 01/12/17170-21031684 1TREE TRIMMINGAMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

20,900.97 Total For Check 67322

Check 67323
673231,136.37 01/12/17517R21-05761716PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
67323100.45 01/12/17517R21-05761716PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
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Check 67323
67323100.44 01/12/17517R21-05761716PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

1,337.26 Total For Check 67323

Check 67324
6732417,100.00 01/12/17110201SOFTWAREBS&A SOFTWARECAPITAL OUTLAY582-175.000-970.000
673248,550.00 01/12/17110201SOFTWAREBS&A SOFTWARECAPITAL OUTLAY590-175.000-970.000
673248,550.00 01/12/17110201SOFTWAREBS&A SOFTWARECAPITAL OUTLAY591-175.000-970.000

34,200.00 Total For Check 67324

Check 67325
67325110.12 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67325137.44 01/12/17306568669RUGS PPCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67325110.12 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6732555.07 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6732555.07 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6732586.51 01/12/175006931320SUPPLIESCINTAS CORPORATIONTRAINING & SEMINARS590-547.000-861.000
6732555.06 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6732555.07 01/12/17306568668MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800

664.46 Total For Check 67325

Check 67326
6732664,138.36 01/12/173599DEC PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT582-175.000-820.000
673269,511.65 01/12/173599DEC PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT590-175.000-820.000
673265,707.91 01/12/173599DEC PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT591-175.000-820.000

79,357.92 Total For Check 67326

Check 67327
673272,583.16 01/12/17011117DEC OPERATION ROUND-UPCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENACCOUNTS PAYABLE582-000.000-202.000

2,583.16 Total For Check 67327

Check 67328
67328172.42 01/12/17281346SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
67328135.70 01/12/17579662-00SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6732886.21 01/12/17281346SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6732886.22 01/12/17281346SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

480.55 Total For Check 67328

Check 67329
6732944.00 01/12/17QB911TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

44.00 Total For Check 67329

Check 67330
673302,020.00 01/12/17800090900974912POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE EQUIPMENT582-175.000-726.201
673301,010.00 01/12/17800090900974912POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
673301,010.00 01/12/17800090900974912POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

4,040.00 Total For Check 67330

Check 67331
673311,203.20 01/12/17267583CHLORINEELHORNSUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCH591-543.000-727.200

1,203.20 Total For Check 67331

Check 67332
67332345.91 01/12/17S102044715.001LOWER ROD HYDRANTETNAREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
67332475.00 01/12/17S102066696.001MAINT WATER MAINETNAREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
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Check 67332
67332394.00 01/12/17S102066696.002MAINT WATER MAINETNAREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

1,214.91 Total For Check 67332

Check 67333
673339.08 01/12/17A133209DRILL BITSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6733365.43 01/12/17C224963FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

74.51 Total For Check 67333

Check 67334
6733417,425.66 01/12/17MN00095729AANNUAL NORTH STAR MAINTENANCEHARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEPREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
673348,712.83 01/12/17MN00095729AANNUAL NORTH STAR MAINTENANCEHARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEPREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000